Terms and Conditions

ON-LINE BILL PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS & PRIVACY STATEMENT

By accessing or using the **Slippery Rock Municipal Authority** website, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions contained herein. **Slippery Rock Municipal Authority** may modify this document at any time, and you agree that such modifications will be effective immediately upon posting of the modified document. You agree that by using our website after such modifications, you will be deemed to have reviewed, agreed to and accept the changes made to this document.

When you follow a link to any other web site, you are subject to the terms and conditions and privacy policy of the site. **Slippery Rock Municipal Authority** is not responsible for the practices or content of other Web sites. You should check terms and conditions and/ or privacy policy of their sites if you have concerns about how they handle your personal identification information.

In **Slippery Rock Municipal Authority**'s sole and absolute discretion, the Authority may, without notice, restrict or terminate any person's use of the On-line Payment Service and any related service or user account.

Slippery Rock Municipal Authority agrees to make every reasonable effort to ensure full performance of the On-line Payment Service and to resolve any problems that may arise in a timely manner. However, **Slippery Rock Municipal Authority** cannot be responsible for malfunctions in public communications facilities not under its control that may affect the accuracy or timeliness of email messages you receive.

You agree that you will not intentionally provide false information when accessing or using **Slippery Rock Municipal Authority**'s Online Payment Service. You also agree that you will not falsify, forge or otherwise tamper with any information you receive as part of the On-line Payment Service.

Slippery Rock Municipal Authority respects your right to privacy. This policy summarizes that personally identifiable information we collect may only be used in bill payment or account clarification. We will only collect the information that you voluntarily provide through our On-line Payment Service.

SECURITY

Slippery Rock Municipal Authority protects all of your online transactions! The actual transmission of your payment information over the Internet is at its safest when it is through an encrypted connection, and for your protection, we can only process your order if you can make such a connection.

SLIPPERY ROCK MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

116 CRESTVIEW RD PO BOX 157 SLIPPERY ROCK, PA 16057-0157 724-794-6552